Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Sallie Mae, Inc. | | 06/06/2005 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Building Hope A Charter School Facilities Fund |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 12061 Bluemont Way |
| City: | Reston |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 20190 |
| Entity Type: | Non-Stock Corporation: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---|
| Serial Number: | 78432181 | BUILDING HOPE: A CHARTER SCHOOL FACILITIES FUND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)984-6500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-810-3000

Email: eric.d.reicin@slma.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Reicin

Address Line 1: 12061 Bluemont Way
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Eric D. Reicin |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| Signature: | /eric.d.reicin/ |
| Date: | 06/06/2005 |

Total Attachments: 2

900025904

source=SMI to Building Hope A Charter School Facilities Fund 6-6-05#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0319

\$40.00

source=SMI to Building Hope A Charter School Facilities Fund 6-6-05#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0320

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT FEDERAL SERVICE MARK APPLICATION

| Marila | Building Hope A | Chanton Saha | al Facilities Fun. | (when abreaut) b |
|--------|------------------------|----------------|--------------------|------------------|
| Mark: | Building Hobe A | a Unarter Scho | of racilities rune | a (words only) |

Serial No.: 78432181 Registered: Pending

ASSIGNOR: Sallie Mae, Inc.

(A Delaware Corporation) 12061 Bluemont Way Reston, Virginia 20190

ASSIGNEE: Building Hope A Charter School Facilities Fund

(A District of Columbia Non Profit)

12061 Bluemont Way Reston, Virginia 20190

The Assignor is using, either itself or through a Licensee, the above-referenced Service Mark, and is the owner of the Service Mark Application set forth above (collectively, the "Service Mark"). The Assignee desires to acquire the Service Mark together with the good will of the business with which said Service Mark is used, and the Assignor desires to assign all of its rights in the Service Marks, and the Goodwill appurtenant thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said Service Mark identified herein, all Registrations and Applications for Registration therefor, the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Service Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Service Mark including the right to sue and collect all damages for any past infringements.

| SALLIE MAE, INC. | Building Hope: A Charter School Facilities Fund |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| Name: ERIC D. RETCIN | Name: Cawi R. Rakatawsky |
| Title: VP & ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL | Title: General Counsel and Secvetary |
| Date: June 4, 2005. | Date: June 6, 2005 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0321

Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 06/06/2005

Mark "Building Hope A Charter School Facilities Fund"

TRADEMARK REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0322